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Our Case Number: ABP-316119-23

Bord
Pleanala

Patrick and Una Manning
6 Murray Coltages
Sarsfield Road

Inchicere

D10 K516

Date: 10 May 2023

Re: DART+ South West Electrified Heavy Railway Order - Hazelhatch & Celbridge Station to Heuston
Station, and Hesuton Station to Glasnevin
County Dublin and County Kildare

Dear Sir / Madam,

An Bord Pleanéla has received your recent submission in relation to the above mentioned proposed
railway order and will take it into consideration in its determination of the matter.

The Board will revert to you in due course with regard to the matter.

Please be advised that copies of all submissions / observations received in relation to the application will
be made available for public inspection at the offices of An Bord Pleanala when they have been
processed by the Board.

More detailed information in relation to strategic infrastructure development can be viewed on the
Board's website: www.pleanala.ie.

If you have any queries in the meantime please contact the undersigned officer of the Board. Please
quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleanila reference number in any correspondence or telephone
contact with the Board.

Yours faithfully,

[N (U
Eimear Reilly
Executive Officer
Diract Line: 01-8737184

RAQS

Tell Tel {01) 858 8100

Glao Althiit LoCall 1800 275 175

Facs Fax {01) 872 2684 64 Sraid Maoilbhride 84 Marborough Street
Lilthredn Gréasiin  Wabaite  www.ploanalale Baila Atha Cliath 3 Dubiin 1

Riomhphost Email bord@pteanala.ie DO1veo2 DO1 veo2




AN BORD PLEANALA
LOG-
ABP-
08 MAY 2023 DART + SourH tJest
Fee: € Type: Esccrmiprer RAuwry Mﬁﬁi&
Time: By: Hand J DOl V P02
Property Plan 18833
Property Number T328(B)

07/05 /23

To whom it concerns

%e the owners. Patrick and Una Manning, 6 Murray Cottages, Sarsfield Rd, Inchicore,
DI0KS516. Wish 10 object to the proposed rail Dart and South West works

Some of the works which is being proposed necessates drilling under our small garden am:
under the house to a depth of 8 to 10 metres. I would like to point out the houses in question
dates back to the mid 1800s and would fear, that all the proposed drilling would have an
adverse effect on our property which we have resided in for 46 years.

Our objection only concerns the work relating 1o out property, and not the actual railway
improvements.

Hoping you can allay our fears as we are both in our 70s and it would have a big effect on
owr mental health.

Yours sincerely. ' g
Pat and Una Manning _
Mobil QP )

& Murray Cottages,
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For: Fond: For; DART + South West

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android
— Forwarded —
pe U e (D~
To:
Cu:

Sent: Fri, 16 Sep 2022 at 18:0¢
Sabject: Pur Fwek Fw: DART+ South West

St from Yahoo Mail on Android

~—— Forwarded

From: “Michells
Tmmw_
Ce.

Sent: Frl, 16 Sep 2022 at 17:59
Subject: Fwd: Fw: DART-+ South West

HWMMF
Data: Wed 14 Sep ot 15:19

Subjnct: Fw: DART+ South West

T
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Sent rom Yahoo Mail g Andioid

message
W)
To:

Sant: Wed, 14 Sep 2022 at 14:05
Subject: DART+ South West
Oear Patrick & Una,

Thank yau for mesting us on Monday aftemoon.

As discussed plaase see below tecep of aur
mnversation:
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of the proposed waltand asaoctatad anclies.

would be expecied to kst anywhere fom 4 0 B

weesks. Dot the netureaf thewaks, it is >

Night ttme works would also be necessary to
Facilitate track works in tenrs of reconliguration
of il fines and the like. Thesa would b lmivd
3s far s possible.

We niate your concern over vibration ate with
regard to your house and foundations. Pre-

constiuction contractor would ba required to
operate within stated vibration and noise Bmits
and these would be monitored throughout the
construction phase.~

‘Throughout the construction period, the garden
will have 3 temparary hoarding erected,
effectively blacking off construstion activities
from your home, but it will be very close to the
back wall of the housa,
Themﬂmvm:pplhuon[shnﬂarmphnm
application] will be lodged with An Bord Pleansla
early in the new year.

You wilt be notifled officlally of this and you will
receive a lotter that autlines how to maka a
submissicn to writing to An Bord Pleandta about
the project. The pubific consultation period wil
fun for five to <h weeks. We would strongly
advise you do this.

Once the period of consultation ends, An Bord
Pleandla will consider all the submissions they
received nd it expected that they will then hold
an ozal hearing nte the project. Anyone who has
made 3 writtent submission is welcome to come
o the oraf hearing and ask questions of the
project team.

We anticipate the planning application phase witt
take twelve to elghteen months to complets,
Once An Bord Pleandls has made thelr decision it
will either grant, grant with conditions or refuze
the order.

1f the order is granted with or without conditions,
it will take another year for contractors to be
appoitted, construction schedetes to be agreed
e,

After that the period of construction for the
entire route from Hazelhatch ta Heuston to
Connally via the Phoenix Park tunnel witl be
approximately four years, but we will only be
working [n your area for a certain geriod of time.
I the arder is granted a compuisary purchase
order wit form part of the order and CIE and
larnréd Eireann wHi acquive powers to faciitate
the rrecassary acquisitions on your property.

You wilt have the right to make a clalm under
various headings for the Impact on your property.
You witl need the services of a chartered surveyor
o assist in your daim. A list of survevors that
specialise in CPD can be found at www.scsi e

Kind regards.

Iane

DART+ South West



